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cHaracTEriSTicS 

Mondial - the facts 
 Fast and unambiguous set-up

 Precisely defined centric means simple set-up

 Precise function without time consuming spot  
 grinding

 NanoPearls guarantees high abrasion resistance  
 and durability

 Lifelike and vivid surface structures match the  
 basic tooth form and appear harmonious

 Widened tooth base and increased volume aid  
 papillae contouring and eliminate dark  
 recesses and vertical edges

Mondial 6

natural,  
vital structure

natural  
proximal  
surfaces

Smooth  
transition to the 
cervical area

natural, wide  
cervical area

Pala Mondial 
Proven Function that Caters to 
All Demands. 
Pala Mondial is the time tested denture tooth that meets 
all the requirements of modern dental technology. It is 
the first line of denture teeth to feature NanoPearls and 
guarantees the highest abrasion resistance. The large 
selection of mould designs provides much flexibility 
when choosing teeth for the denture.

Mondial 8

Esthetically and functionally optimized occlusal surfaces

naturally  
structured  
buccal surfaces

optimized 
proximal  
surfaces

natural, wide  
cervical area
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anterior indications   Even better through new tooth moulds r8, S8, l24, and l19

Mondial 6
Full Denture Implant-Borne  

Denture
Partial Denture

Mondial 6i
Implant-Borne 

Denture
Partial Denture Full Denture 

The Pala Mix & Match combination principle:  
The freedom to combine esthetic and functionality at your will.
Combining CAD/CAM technology and the INCOMP procedure maintains our exemplary form and functional 
accuracy. You always receive reliable, dependable shade values for all Pala denture teeth and thus an even 
better adaptation to facings and any residual dentition. 

Mondial and Mondial i provide maximum flexibility with reliable, easily set up dentures for all indications. 
Identical manufacturing processes and materials as well as excellent color stability permits the lines to be 
combined freely.

Posterior indications

Mondial 8
Full Denture Implant-Borne  

Denture
Partial Denture

Mondial 8i
Partial Denture Implant-Borne  

Denture
Full Denture 

Mondial 8i
      5º Partial Denture Implant-Borne  

Denture
Full Denture 

nEW
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The Pala  
Mix & Match advantages
By blending our premium tooth lines together, we have set a new standard in denture teeth, by providing you 
capabilities of functionality, esthetics and color stability. The ability to combine our Mondial and Mondial i  
denture teeth provides you with advantages you will only find with the Pala system.

Advantages

•  Perfectly matched tooth lines cover all indications, esthetic and functional desires individually

•  Identical manufacturing processes and materials as well as excellent color stability permit the lines to be 
combined freely

•  Maximum flexibility with reliable and easy set up

• Age appropriate restorations 

•  Better matching with the remaining dentition and veneered restorations
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Pala Mondial and Mondial i Mould combinations
Discover new possibilities.
The combination chart below shows examples of Pala Mondial and Mondial i teeth, and how flexible and customized your solutions can be.

By integrating these two products, your customer is getting an alternative for posterior setup without losing esthetics in the anterior region. 
This offers a wider range of bigger, smaller and additional moulds, and allows an additional posterior degree.

Mondial 6 
UPPER

Mondial 6  
LOWER

Mondial 8i 
5º* & 33°

Mondial 8  
10°– 20°

Ovoid

Ovoide

O444
O457
O510
O525

L341, L373, L369
L369, L362
L384, L398

L398

S/SL, 33
S/SL + M/ML, 35

L/LL, 37
L/LL, 37

30, 33
32, 35
32, 37
32, 37

Rectangular

Rectangulare

R410
R420
R449
R455
R483

L331, L341
L331, L341

L362, L369, L373
L362, L369
L378, L382

XS/XSL, 31
XS/XSL + S/SL, 31, 33
S/SL + M/ML, 33, 35
S/SL + M/ML, 33, 35
M/ML + L/LL, 35, 37

28, 29, 31
28, 30, 31, 33
30, 32, 33, 35
30, 32, 33, 35

32, 35, 37

Square

Carré

S443
S445
S453

L373, L369
L341, L369
L373, L362

S/SL, 33
S/SL, 33
S/SL, 33

30, 33
30, 33
30, 33

Triangular

Triangulare

T405
T442
T450
T465
T477
T515

L315
L331, L341, L362

L341, L369
L362, L378
L382, L378

L384

–
XS/XSL + S/SL, 31, 33

S/SL, 33
M/ML, 35
M/ML, 35

L/LL, 35, 37

28, 29
28, 30, 31, 33

30, 33
32, 35
32, 35

32, 35, 37
*Please note: Mondial i - 5º teeth have the same moulds as Mondial. There is a point of differentiation in the layering of the tooth and the volume base.

Mondial 6i 
UPPER

Mondial 6i  
LOWER

Mondial 8i  
5º* & 33°

Mondial 8  
10°– 20°

Ovoid

Ovoide

O2
O4
O6

L12, L14
L16, L18, L19
L19, L20, L22

XS/XSL + S/SL, 31, 33
S/SL + M/ML, 35

L/LL, 37

28, 30, 31, 33
30, 32, 35

32, 37

Rectangular

Rectangulare

R2
R4
R6
R8

L12
L14, L16
L18, L19
L24, L22

XS/XSL + S/SL, 31, 33
S/SL + M/ML, 33, 35
M/ML + L/LL, 35, 37

L/LL, 37

28, 30, 31, 33
30, 32, 33, 35

32, 35, 37
37

Square

Carré

S2
S4
S6
S8

L14, L16
L18, L19
L20, L22
L24, L22

XS/XSL + S/SL, 31, 33
M/ML, 33, 35

L/LL, 37
L/LL, 37

28, 30, 31, 33
32, 33, 35

32, 37
37

Triangular

Triangulare

T2
T4
T6

L14
L16, L19
L18, L19

XS/XSL + S/SL, 31, 33
S/SL + M/ML, 33, 35

L/LL, 35

28, 30, 31, 33
30, 32, 33, 35

32, 35
*Please note: Mondial i - 5º teeth have the same moulds as Mondial. There is a point of differentiation in the layering of the tooth and the volume base.
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Mould comparison charts
Mondial Mondial i

Heraeus Dentsply  
Portrait IPN

Ivoclar 
BlueLine

Ivoclar 
Phonares®

R 2 42D/22C A44 S61

R 4 22E P3 S81

R 6 21E N/M S72

R 8 21J P18 B63

S 2 12E A11 B81

S 4 43F A24B B82

S6 12G P9 B83

S8 41J – B73

T2 43F P13 B61

T 4 32G P8 B82

T 6 42G A25 B72

O 2 55D A12 B61

O 4 55F A56 S72

O 6 21G A15 B73

L 12  P A2L L50

L 14 M A5 L51

L 16 K1 A7 L51

L 18  W A8 L53

L 19 V A8 –

L 20 K1 A8 L25

L 22  W N/M L52

L 24 K1 – L52

Heraeus Dentsply  
Portrait® IPN®

Ivoclar 
BlueLine®

R 410 21C, 43D A41, P15

R 420 21D, 42D, 55D A44, P1, P2, P14

R 449 12E, 22E, 54F P17

R 455 12F, 25G, 42F A66, P5

R 483
12G, 32G, 45H, 62G, 

74H, 75G
A37, P11, P8

S 443  13E, 24F, 32E A13

S 445 – P4

S 453 22G, 21X, 75E –

T 405 22C, 32B A11

T 442 – –

T 450 – A12, A42, P7

T 465 43F A36, A54, P13, P6

T 477 11G, 42G A14, P16

T 515  21E P12

O 444 31F –

O 457 55F A32

O 510 21G A16

O 525 – A17

L 315 C, D –

L 331 E, F, H A2, A3, A4

L 341  L, N, G –

L 362 J, M A5, A6

L 369  O, P –

L 373 – –

L 378 I AL

L 382 S –

L 384 K1, U A8

L 398 W –
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Teeth Shade conversion chart 
Heraeus 

Mondial and  
Mondial i*

VITA®  
3D-Master

VITA  
Classic

VITA  
MFT

Dentsply  
Portrait IPN

Dentsply  
Bioform® IPN

Denstply 
Bioblend® IPN

Dentsply 
Trublend® SLM

Ivoclar 
Chromoscop

Ivoclar  
Vivodent-PE

Ivoclar 
BlueLine

Ivoclar  
Phonares

a1 2M1 A1 A1 P1 B51, B59 100 T9 120 1A A1 A1

a2 2M2 A2 A2 P2 B53, B59, B62 104 T11 130 2A A2 A2

a3 3M2 A3 A3 P3 B54, B65 108 T13 140 1C A3 A3

a3.5 3R2.5 A3.5 A3.5 P3.5 B83, B96 116 T20 230 1E A3.5 A3.5

a4 4M2 A4 A4 P4 B78, B81, 
B84, B96 118 T20 340 3E A4 A4

B1 1M1 B1 B1 P11 B59 100 T22 120 1A B1 B1

B2 2L1.5 B2 B2 P12 B52, B63, B66, 
B68, B92 104 T24 120 1A B2 B2

B3 3L2.5 B3 B3 P13
B55, B56, B64, 

B65, B67,  
B77, B95

109 T23 210 2B B3 B3

B4 3M3 B4 B4 P14 B56, B70, 
B83, B84 110 T10 320 5B B4 B4

c1 3M1 C1 C1 P21 B59, B69, B91 102 T6 120 1A C1 C1

c2 3L1.5 C2 C2  P22 B94 106 T7 430,440 4B, 6C C2 C2

c3 4L1.5 C3 C3 P23 B95 – T8 430, 510 4B, 6D C3 C3

c4 5M1 C4 C4 P24 B96 – T3 520 4C C4 C4

d2 3M1 D2 D2 P32 B92 – T14 130 2A D2 D2

d3 3M2 D3 D3 P33 B65, B93 – T5 410 4A D3 D3

d4 3L1.5 D4 D4 P34 B69 113 T2 440 6C D4 D4

Bl1 – – OM1 PW7 – – – – – – –

Bl2 – – – PW4 – – – – – 010 –

Bl3 – – OM3 PW2 – – – – – 030 BL3

– – – – – – – – – – – BL4

*Heraeus Shades are equivalent to Vita Shades. Mondial and Mondial i have the exact same shading.

Mondial and Mondial i are available in 18 shades (A1–D4 and BL2 and BL3). 

Heraeus Kulzer teeth meet and exceed all the requirements of EN ISO 22112:2006 and ANSI/ADA Specification No. 15-1999.

Mondial is a registered trademark of Heraeus Kulzer, GmbH.

VITA and 3D-Master are registered trademarks of VITA Zahnfabrik, GmbH. 

Portrait, Bioform, Bioblend, Trublend and IPN are registered trademarks of Dentsply International, Inc. 

BlueLine and Phonares are registered trademarks of Ivoclar Vivadent. 
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Mondial 6i Uppers

Pala Mondial i & Pala Mondial Mould chart

O2

42.9
8.1

9.
6

46.9

S2

8.3

9.
7

44.9

49.5

O4

46.0
8.7

10
.7

51.8

S4

8.6

10
.5

46.9

53.9

O6

50.6
9.6

12
.0

55.0

S6

9.4

11
.2

51.0

57.0

R2

41.2
7.6

10
.9

47.0

S8

9.4

12
.7

52.6

60.2

R4

44.7
8.3

12
.0

50.0

8.1

9.
8T2

44.3

49.1

R6

9.0

12
.6

48.8

55.1

R8

51.7
9.3

13
.0

60.0
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Mondial 6i Uppers

Mondial 6i Lowers

L12 8
.5

5.2
33.3

37.9

L14

5.1

8
.6

34.5

39.9

L16

5.5

10
.8

35.8

41.1

L18

5.7

10
.6

37.9

43.4

L19 9.
0

5.5
38.1

43.0

L20

6.0

11
.9

38.7

44.2

L22

5.9

11
.4

39.4

45.1

L24

5.9

11
.4

40.0

46.1

T4

8.5

10
.6

46.2

51.3

T6

8.6

11
.7

47.1

51.8

M

32.7

ML
34.5

O2

46.9

8.1
9.6

curved plane

flat plane
42.9

L12

37.9

8.5
5.2

curved plane

flat plane
33.3

11.6

10.0ML

ML
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O
444

8.0

10
.8

44.6

48.3

R
449

8.2

10
.4

44.5

50.0

T
405

7.5

8
.6

40.8

45.2

O
457

8.5

10
.5

45.2

50.1

R
455

8.6

10
.7

46.2

51.1

T
442

8.1

10
.4

44.8

50.0

R
420

7.8

9.
6

42.2

46.0

S
453

8.4

10
.2

45.3

49.4

R
410

7.7

9.
2

41.9

45.2

S
445

8.4

9.
7

44.5

48.8

O
525

9.6

12
.0

52.7

60.0

S
443

8.2

9.
5

44.6

49.0

O
510

9.1

12
.3

50.0

55.7

R
483

8.6

11
.8

48.2

55.0

Mondial 6 Uppers
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T
515

9.4

10
.6

51.2

58.0

T
477

8.9

10
.5

47.3

52.8

T
465

8.8

10
.9

46.2

51.3

T
450

8.3

10
.5

44.8

50.0

Mondial 6 Uppers

Mondial 6 Lowers

L
315

4,9

7,
8

31.4

35.0

L
331

5,0

10
,8

32.5

36.8

L
341

5,2

9,
0

33.9

38.1

L
362

5.6

9.
2

35.6

40.0

L
369

5.6

11
.1

35.8

40.3

L
373

5,6

9,
8

36.0

41.0

L
378

5.7

10
.7

36.2

41.3

L
382

5.9

10
.4

37.6

42.2

L
384

5.9

11
.0

38.3

43.5

L
398

6.3

11
.1

40.2

45.0
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5
°

10.3

9.0

31U

31L

29.2

30.6

nEW

5
°

10.9

9.6

33U

33L

31.0

32.5

nEW

5
°

33.0

34.6

11.6

10.2

35U

35L

nEW

5
°

12.3

10.8

37U

37L

36.7

nEW
35.0

Mondial 8i Posteriors
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Mondial 8i Posteriors

XS

XSL

10.6

8.9

30.6

31.7

33
°

S

SL

10.8

9.4

31.2

32.9

33
°

M

ML

32.7

34.5

11.6

10.0

33
°

L

LL

12.034.2

36.1 10.5

33
°
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Mondial 8 Posteriors

35U

35L

32.8

35.1

10.5

9.6

20
°

28U

28L

27.7

29.4

10.1

9.5

10
°

30U

30L

29.7

31.7

10.9

10.1

10
°

32U

32L

32.2

33.8

11.5

11.0

10
°


